Section 1 Ownership & Contact List

United Farmers Cooperative ("UFC") is an agricultural cooperative located in Winthrop, Minnesota. Any agricultural producer who does at least \$5,000 of business with UFC annually is a voting member of UFC. Although United Natural Gas, LLC is a separate business entity, it is wholly owned by UFC and for membership purposes, a qualifying patron of UNG is deemed a member of UFC. Therefore, eligible UNG patrons are voting members in UFC and they possess the same governance rights as if they did business directly with UFC. In many cases, UNG patrons may already be members because, assuming they are agricultural producers, they may already purchase feed, agronomy products, refined petroleum products or L.P. Gas products from UFC.

The following lists the addresses, emergency contacts, and the responsible parties of United Natural Gas, LLC.

Officers

General Manager: Jeff Nielsen

PO Box 461

Winthrop, MN 55396

507-647-6600

VP of Energy: Darv Turbes

PO Box 461

Winthrop, MN 55396

507-647-6602

Energy Operations Mgr.: Doug Lund

PO Box 461

Winthrop, MN 55396

507-647-6602

Main Office: United Natural Gas, LLC

705 East 4th Street

P.O. Box 461

Winthrop, MN 55396

507-647-6602

Systems Operations Specialist: Merle Bohlin

C-507-276-0035 (emergency contact number)

Systems Operations Specialist: Mike Hulke

C-507-380-9930 (emergency contact number)

Systems Operations Specialist: Josh Fischer

C-507-276-1204 (emergency contact number)

Section 2 Local Utilities Board & List of Areas Served by United Natural Gas, LLC

United Natural gas will have a six person Local Utilities Rate Board comprising of the following:

- 1.) Mayor or City Council Member from Courtland
- 2.) Mayor or City Council Member from Lafayette
- 3.) Township Board Member from Lafayette Township (Klossner)
- 4.) United Farmers Co-op Board Member
- 5.) United Farmers Co-op Board Member
- 6.) Lower Sioux Indian Community Board Member

United Natural Gas, LLC proposes to supply gas service to the following communities and surrounding areas.

Cities or Communities Involved

Courtland

Lafayette

Klossner – Lafayette Township

Lower Sioux Indian Community